

Present      Ld. APP for the State.

Report of Ahlmad perused. Case stands adjourned to 22.4.2022 for awaiting further order from Hon'ble High Court.

(Gaurav Gupta)

JMIC-CJJD/Patti/ 21.01.2022

UID No.PB-0459

Sandeep Kumar (Stenographer-II)