

CNR No: PBMOB10003912021

CIS No: CHI/77/2021

State of Punjab VS Azad Kumar etc.

Present: Shri Sukhdev Singh, Learned APP for the State.
Accused Kuldeep Singh PO.
Remaining accused on bail with defence counsel.

No evidence of prosecution is present today. Summons issued to PW Nirmal Singh, Sukhmandir Singh and Ranjit Singh received back duly served. But they failed to appear in the court. So, they be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of ₹ 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 08.08.2022.

Date of Order:18.07.2022
Amandeep Kaur STG-III

(Sh.Sangam Kaushal)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No . PB0639